508348608 01/23/2024 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8395795

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY	Υ DATA					
		Name	Execution Date			
ANDREW GREEN			12/16/2023			
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA					
Name:	BON TO	TOOL CO.				
Street Address:	4430 GIE	GIBSONIA ROAD				
City:	GIBSON					
State/Country:	PENNSY	NSYLVANIA				
Postal Code:	15044-79	-7963				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: Property Type		Number				
Patent Number:		1306494				
Patent Number:		0458132				
Patent Number:	D	916703				
Patent Number:	D	839085				
Patent Number:	D	816470				
Patent Number:	D	594726				
	ill be sent to t , if provided;	the e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 129138305				
Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTE	ne: R 29 P	ch@jamespatent.com ICHARD W. JAMES 5 CHURCHILL ROAD ITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15 RICHARD W. JAMES	5235			
Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ne: R 29 P	ICHARD W. JAMES 5 CHURCHILL ROAD ITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15	5235			

PATENT REEL: 066210 FRAME: 0689

Bon Tool Co.	Andrew Green
By:	By: Under Meen
Name: <u>C. John Bonglovanni</u>	Name: Andrew Green
Title: President	Title: President
Date:	Date: 3-29-2023

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s), [hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)], have received United States Utility Patent Nos. 11,306,494 and 10,458,132 and United States Design Patent Nos. D91670, D839085, D816470, and D594726; and

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Bon Tool Co. a Pennsylvania corporation, whose mailing address is 4430 Gibsonia Road, Gibsonia, Pennsylvania 15044-7963 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to these patents in all countries throughout the world;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from assignee is hereby acknowledged, I/WE, as assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, MY/OUR entire right, title, and interest in and to United States Utility Patent Nos. 11,306,494 and 10,458,132 and United States Design Patent Nos. D91670, D839085, D816470, and D594726 and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of such patents and applications, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for the inventions described in United States Utility Patent Nos. 11,306,494 and 10,458,132 and United States Design Patent Nos. D91670, D839085, D816470, and D594726 in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and I/WE hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to title all Letters Patent for this invention to assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY covenant that I/WE have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I/WE have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/WE will, without further consideration, communicate with assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to ME/US respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the

where ϕ is the constant of $a_{\mathbf{a}}^{\mathbf{a}}$ is the probability of the probability probability of the constant ϕ

PATENT REEL: 066210 FRAME: 0690

execution of such papers shall be borne by the assignee, its successors and assigns.

County of		Andrew Green Full Name of Sole or First Assignor 2354 B. Farm Road 188 Ozark, MO 65721 United States of America Address		
State of Subscribed and sworn to before me Inis][1/day of]]][1/day of]]][1/day of]]][1/day of]]][1/day of]][1/day of]][1	0			
KAREN RENEE DUGGER Notary Public - Notary Seal Greene County - State of Missouri		adall	rst Assignor's Signatu	
Commission Number 22671753 My Commission Expires Aug 16, 2026			Date 12/16	12023
Names of additional inventors attached [والمتحفظ والمستعمل والمحافظ والمراجع والمتحافظ والمحافظ المحافظ والمحافظ والمحافظ والمتحا		***********	<mark>engeneration of the state of t</mark>
n an		ang sa Sangari sa		
	ng Marina ang Pangalan ng P Ng Pangalan ng P			
	a for at as to at a			
			ter an	
		di se		
		tan an a		
	10			

PATENT REEL: 066210 FRAME: 0691

RECORDED: 01/23/2024